

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5588/2006

GOVT. OF T.N. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG.DEPT.SC/ST&MBC EMP.GEN.WEL.SANG.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5589 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7651 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs Geetha Muthu Perumal,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr Shinoj Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 5588/2006

Respondent nos. 3 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2 and

last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos. 6,8 to 17,20 to
28,30,32,33,,36,37,40,41,43,44,46,47,49 to 52,54 to
57,59,60,62,64,65,67,69 and 71 served but there is no
appearance.

-2-

Item No.22

Petitioner to the fresh steps in a week, as last
chance, for effecting service of notice on respondent

Nos.1,4,7,18 to 21,23 to 27, 29, 31, 34, 35, 38, 39,
42,45,48,53,58,61,63,66,68 and 70 by registered post with
acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 5589/2006

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 3 and
6 and last chance is already over.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last
chance, for effecting service of notice on respondent nos.
1,2,4 and 5 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.7651/2006

Respondent nos. 21 to 54 served but there is no
appearance.

Registry to clarify about order regarding publication
on respondent nos. 1 to 20 as well as service position.

List again on 16.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj